

normann

C O P E N H A G E N

Conformity certificate
Valid from: 01.01.2019 Version 1

Conformity of products made in Plastic:

Plastic products from NC are made in accordance with:

- EU regulations 2023/2006 and 1935/2004.
- The products comply with the applicable EU legislation (EU Regulation 10/2011 / EC and subsequent amendments).

Conformity of Stemware and Porcelain:

Stemware and porcelain from NC are made in accordance with:

- Council Directive 84/500 / EEC of 15 October 1984 on the approximation of the laws of Member States, relating to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
- Commission Directive 2005/31 / EC of 29 April 2005 - amending Council Directive 84/500/EEC as regards a declaration of compliance and performance criteria of the analytical method for ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
- EU regulations 2023/2006 and 1935/2004.
- Danish law no. 822 of. June 2013 on food contact materials, § 16, Annex 4 and Annex 10 on migration of Lead and Cadmium.

Conformity of Glass:

- European Council Directive 84/500/EEC Article 2, and Commission Directive 2005/31/EC, leachable Lead and Cadmium released from ceramic article intended to come into contact with foodstuff.

Conformity of metals and alloys:

The products are made in accordance with:

- EU regulations 10/2011, 2016/1416 and 1935/2004.
- Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013) 9 on Metals and Alloys used in Food Contact Materials and Articles, Migration of Metal Content.
- EU Regulation No.10/2011 Annex II, Regulation No.2016/1416, Regulation No. 2017/752 and Regulation No.1935/2004 - Specific Migration of Heavy Metal.

Conformity of wood:

Wooden furniture's made by NC follow:

- EUTR (Timber regulation).
- EU Regulation No. 10/2011 Annex I and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and Regulation No. 1935/2004 - Specific Migration of Formaldehyde.
- German Chemicals Prohibition Ordinance Annex 1, Entry 3 – Pentachlorophenol.

Conformity of Silicone:

- European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Regulation No. 2016/1416 and regulation No. 1935/2004 - Overall migration.

For specific test reports – please write to info@normann-copenhagen.com

Validation of Conformity

Date: Feb. 1 st , 2019	Name: Soren Stryhn-Petersen	Signature/Stamp: 